

November 17, 2025

To, BSE Limited Ground Floor, P.J. Tower Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001  Security Code: 534532	To, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No. C/1, G. Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: LYPSAGEMS
---	---

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Sub: Intimation of Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for Second Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025 in Newspaper.**

**Ref: Regulation 47 Of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to Un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2025. The advertisements were published in newspaper published by

1. Free Press Gujarat (English); and
2. Lokmitra (Gujarati)

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

**For Lypsa Gems & Jewellery Limited**

**Jeeyan Dipan Patwa**  
**Director and Chief Financial Officer**  
**DIN: 02579469**

Encl: As above



# STERLING GREENWOODS LIMITED

CIN: L51100G1992PLC017646  
 Regd Office : - 25, Sunrise Centre, Opp. Drive-in-Cinema, Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380054  
 Telephone No: +91-79-26851680/26850935 Email Id: info@sterlinggreenwoods.com  
 Web : sterlinggreenwoods.com

## STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Rs. In Lakh except Per share data)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		Half Year ended		YEAR ENDED		Half Year ended		YEAR ENDED	
	01-01-2025	01-04-2025	01-01-2025	01-04-2025	01-01-2025	01-04-2025	01-01-2025	01-04-2025	01-01-2025	01-04-2025
A Date of start of reporting period	01-01-2025	01-04-2025	01-01-2025	01-04-2025	01-01-2025	01-04-2025	01-01-2025	01-04-2025	01-01-2025	01-04-2025
B Date of end of reporting period	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2025
C Whether result are audited or unaudited	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
D Nature of report stand alone or consolidated	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
1 (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	Nil	Nil	27.90	Nil	27.90	Nil	Nil	27.90	Nil	27.90
(b) Other operating income	1.84	1.65	1.44	3.08	2.87	27.06	1.44	1.65	1.44	3.08
Total Income from Operations	1.84	1.65	29.34	3.08	30.77	144.95	1.44	1.65	1.44	3.08
2 Expenses										
(a) Cost of material and Land	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(b) Purchase of stock in trade	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(c) Scheme development expenses	1.01	1.00	0.76	2.01	1.50	3.23	1.01	1.00	0.76	2.01
(d) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock in trade	Nil	Nil	0.16	Nil	0.16	0.16	Nil	0.16	Nil	0.16
(e) Employee benefits Expenses	20.61	12.74	9.72	33.35	19.80	46.76	20.65	12.78	9.77	33.44
(f) Finance Costs	28.03	28.27	30.77	56.31	60.91	121.46	28.03	30.77	56.31	60.91
(g) Depreciation and amortisation	1.64	1.64	3.97	3.27	3.97	6.54	1.64	3.97	3.27	6.54
(h) Other expenses	4.75	6.05	18.99	10.80	59.52	75.75	4.78	6.08	18.99	10.80
Total Expenses	56.09	49.70	64.37	105.73	145.86	253.91	56.10	49.77	64.43	105.73
3 Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items extraordinary items and tax (I-2)	(54.59)	(48.05)	(35.03)	(102.65)	(115.09)	(108.96)	(54.66)	(48.13)	(35.09)	(102.79)
4 Exceptional items	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
5 Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (I-4)	(54.59)	(48.05)	(35.03)	(102.65)	(115.09)	(108.96)	(54.66)	(48.13)	(35.09)	(102.79)
6 Extraordinary item (net of tax expenses)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
7 Profit / (Loss) before tax (I-5)	(54.59)	(48.05)	(35.03)	(102.65)	(115.09)	(108.96)	(54.66)	(48.13)	(35.09)	(102.79)
8 Tax expense										
Prior Period Tax	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Current Tax	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Net Credit Entitlement	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Deferred Tax	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	20.87	Nil	Nil	Nil	20.87
9 Profit / (Loss) for the period from	(54.59)	(48.05)	(35.03)	(102.65)	(115.09)	(88.08)	(54.66)	(48.13)	(35.09)	(102.79)
10 Profit / (Loss) from discounting operations before	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
11 Tax expense of discounting operations	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12 Profit / (Loss) from discounting operations after tax (I-11)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
13 Profit/(Loss) before minority interest	(54.59)	(48.05)	(35.03)	(102.65)	(115.09)	(88.08)	(54.66)	(48.13)	(35.09)	(102.79)
14 Share Profit / (Loss) of Associates	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15 Minority Interest #	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16 Profit/(Loss) for the period (I-14-15)	-54.59	-48.05	-35.03	-102.65	-115.09	-88.08	-54.67	-48.13	-35.09	-102.80
17 Net Profit from continuing operations for the period attributable to:										
(a) Shareholders of the company	-54.59	-48.05	-35.03	-102.65	-115.09	-88.08	-54.67	-48.13	-35.09	-102.80
(b) Non controlling interests	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
18 Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense) (OCI)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods	(0.07)	(0.07)	(0.06)	(0.14)	(0.10)	(1.47)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	12.13	Nil	Nil	Nil	12.13
(iii) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	1.51	Nil	Nil	Nil	1.51
(iv) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	(0.38)	Nil	Nil	Nil	(0.38)
19 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-54.66	-48.12	-35.09	-102.78	-115.19	-76.30	-54.67	-48.13	-35.09	-102.80
20 Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of: 10 each)	423.96	423.96	423.96	423.96	423.96	423.96	423.96	423.96	423.96	423.96
21 Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of: 10/- each) (not annualised)										
Basic & Diluted	(1.29)	(1.13)	(0.83)	(2.42)	(2.71)	(2.08)	(1.29)	(1.14)	(0.83)	(2.42)
21.1 Earnings Per Share (After extraordinary items) (of: 10/- each) (not annualised)										
Basic & Diluted	(1.29)	(1.13)	(0.83)	(2.42)	(2.71)	(2.08)	(1.29)	(1.14)	(0.83)	(2.42)
21.2 Ratios										
a) Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.75)	(0.51)	(0.83)	(0.65)	(1.51)	(0.52)	(0.75)	(0.51)	(0.83)	(0.65)
b) Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.93)	(0.64)	(1.01)	(0.82)	(1.82)	(0.64)	(0.93)	(0.64)	(1.01)	(0.82)
c) Debt Equity Ratio	1.04	1.13	1.12	1.12	1.14	1.31	1.04	1.13	1.12	1.12
d) Current Ratio	0.33	0.35	0.30	0.33	0.30	0.33	0.33	0.30	0.33	0.30
e) Long term debt to working capital	(0.01)	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.01)	(0.04)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.01)
f) Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
g) Current liability ratio	0.61	0.58	0.59	0.61	0.52	0.61	0.58	0.59	0.61	0.52
h) Total debts to total assets	0.41	0.41	0.42	0.41	0.42	0.41	0.41	0.42	0.41	0.42
i) Debtors turnover	Nil	Nil	0.38	0.38	0.38	0.38	0.38	0.38	0.38	0.38
j) Inventory turnover	Nil	Nil	0.0004	Nil	0.0004	0.000	Nil	Nil	0.0004	0.000
k) Operating margin(%)	Nil	Nil	(0.06)	Nil	(1.90)	(3.51)	Nil	Nil	(0.06)	Nil
l) Net profit margin(%)	(37.97)	(28.21)	(1.06)	(33.29)	(3.79)	(3.64)	(38.02)	(28.26)	(1.06)	(33.34)

Nil applicable in the case of consolidated results

1 The Above Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14.11.2025

2 The standalone & Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.

3 The Company was previously engaged in two reportable segments, namely Real Estate and Resorts & Club Membership, in accordance with Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments. However, pursuant to a lease agreement entered into with Puspadevi Goenka Trust on April 1, 2024, the Company's business model is undergoing a transition, and accordingly, segment-wise revenue, results, and capital employed have not been presented for the current period, as the management considers it not practicable to provide such disclosures at this stage.

4 The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 'Leases' effective 1st April, 2019 and applied the standard to the existing lease contracts. There may not be any material impact on the standalone financial statement.

5 (a) The Company is in receipt of letter dated 15.06.18 from BSE and subsequently email communication dated 06.08.2018 from SEBI alongwith encloser of letter from anonymous person asking clarification on Transfer of substantial Companies Projects/Land parcels/ assets in FY 2009-10. The Company had appointed an independent professional to investigate the subject matter. The Company is in receipt of scrutiny report of D. Shah & Associates Chartered Accountants on 02/11/2018 and this was placed before Audit committee and subsequently Board meeting. It was discussed and approved by the Board to study the impact on financial and/or any other subject matter. Thereafter, the Board of Directors of the Company has decided on 12th December, 2019, in its sole, unanimously decided to engage legal and other professionals to discuss the scrutiny report dated 31st October, 2018 and to take / initiate all necessary steps/legal actions. We have been informed that the Company has filed civil suit no.21 of 2019 in the court of civil judge (S.D.) at Sanan on 18/04/2019 and another civil suit no.32 of 2019 in the court of civil judge (S.D.) at Kalol on 20/04/2019 against Palka Developers Private Limited and against them Directors namely Mrs. Meeta Mathur, Mr. Anil Mathur and Mr. Kunal Mathur and Mr. A. Agrawal. The Company is in receipt of the Order from Kalol Court which is passed on 31.03.2023 and as informed by the Management of the Company, the Company is in the process of finalizing further course of action with its legal team. Since the matter is subjudice we are unable to disclose, the effect, if any, on financial statement and/or in any other manner. As informed by the Management of the Company, the Order from Sanand Court is pending as on date. (b) In respect of ongoing matters with NCLT and other court cases against Management and/or Company, the Company is in receipt of Order from NCLT dated 13.09.2023. The Company is under process of assessing the impact, if any, on the financial statement. (c) As per information and explanation, the Company has lodged FIR on 06/11/2019 against Company's Resort Manager, Mr. Kishan P. Sonani for mis-appropriation (siphoning of company's collection (Tund) from various customer, amounting Rs. 16.85 lakhs. On completion of event/function said amount has been accounted and debited to Mr. K. P. Sonani. Recoverable period and outstanding balance is of Rs. 17.55 Lakhs. The Company has provided for Rs. 17.55 Lakhs as on 31st March, 2023 as Expected Credit Losses.

6 During the financial year 2023-24, the company has settled/adjusted due from ex-director amount of Rs. 1,50,15,588/- (Being advanced during Financial year 2016-17) against the deposit outstanding. Alongwith interest @ 12% till 31st March 2023 on mutual unanimous understanding and balance deposit payable paid Rs. 1,94,36,044/- during the relevant quarter, against the stock in trade in the name of ex-director amounting to Rs. 24,99,000/- legal matter under mutual settlement received sum of Rs. 7,20,000/- shown as advance received against stock in trade. The same would be adjusted on completion various formalities.

7 The Company has entered into a lease agreement dated 1st April, 2024 with Puspadevi Goenka Trust. The lease rent will become due with effect from 1st October, 2024 after completion of moratorium period. Company has not charged lease income due for the quarter ending 30th June, 2025 and quarter ending 30th September, 2025 amounting to Rs. 45,00 lakh for each quarter in total of Rs.90 lakh. Hence no depreciation was provided for the asset Greenwood Lake Resort asset for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2025 and 30th September, 2025.

8 The Figures pertaining to previous periods have been regrouped, reclassified and restated wherever necessary.

9 Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:

Sr.	Ratios	Formulae	
a)	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Earnings before Interest, Tax and Exceptional Item Interest Expense+ Principal Repayments made during the period for long term	f) Bad debts to Account receivable ratio Trade Receivables Total Current Liabilities Total Liabilities Total Debt
b)	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Earnings before Interest, Tax and Exceptional Item Interest Expense	i) Debtors turnover Value of Sales & Services Average Trade Receivables
c)	Debt Equity Ratio	Total Debt Total Equity	j) Inventory turnover Average Inventories of Finished Goods, Stock-in-Process and Stock-in-Hand Earnings before Interest, Tax and Exceptional Item
d)	Current Ratio	Current Assets Current Liabilities	k) Operating margin(%) Less Other Income Value of Sales & Services
e)	Long term debt to working capital	Non-Current Borrowings (Including Current Maturities of Non-Current) Current Assets Less Current Liabilities (Excluding Current Maturities of Non-Current Borrowings)	l) Net profit margin (%) Profit After Tax (after exceptional items) Value of Sales & Services
*Not Annualised for the interim period			
For, Sterling Greenwood's Limited			
Deepak M. Kalan Managing Director DIN : 06940357			

Place : Ahmedabad  
 Date : 14-11-2025

## STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER-2025

Particulars				HALF YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED
				Standalone	Consolidated		
				(Rs.in lacs.)	(Rs.in lacs.)	(Rs.in lacs.)	(Rs.in lacs.)
A	Date of start of reporting period			30-09-2025	31-03-2025	30-09-2025	31-03-2025
B	Date of end of reporting period			01-04-2025	01-04-2024	01-04-2025	01-04-2024
C	Whether result are audited or unaudited			30-09-2025	31-03-2025	30-09-2025	31-03-2025
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated			(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
				Standalone	Consolidated		
I	Assets						
1	Non-current assets						
	(a) Property, Plant & Equipments			123.05	126.32	142.39	145.66
	(b) Capital Work-in-progress			26.05	26.05	26.05	26.05
	(c) Investment property			1768.24	1768.24	1768.24	1768.24
	(d) Financial Assets						
	(i) Investment			80.46	80.47	64.82	64.82
	(ii) Trade Receivables			73.99	73.99	73.99	73.99
	(ii) Other financial assets			41.26	41.26	41.26	41.26
	(c) Deferred tax assets (net)			274.06	274.06	274.06	274.06
	(e) Other non-current assets			2.95	2.95	2.95	2.95
	Total Non-current assets			2390.07	2393.35	2393.77	2397.04
2	Current assets						
	(a) Inventories			374.40	374.40	374.40	374.40
	(b) Financial Assets						
	(i) Trade receivables			77.62	77.41	77.62	77.41
	(iii) Cash and cash equivalents			0.55	250.18	0.63	250.26
	(iv) Other Financial assets			130.38	128.24	130.38	128.24
	(c) Current tax assets (net)						
	(d) Other current assets			17.80	17.36	17.80	17.36
	Total Current assets			600.75	847.59	600.83	847.67
	Total			2990.82	3240.94	2994.60	3244.72
II.	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES						
1	EQUITY						
	(a) Equity Share Capital			428.60	428.60	428.93	428.93
	(b) Other Equity			677.39	780.17	670.97	773.76
	Minority Interest			1105.99	1208.77	1099.91	1202.69
	Total Equity			0	0	-2.84	-2.83
2	LIABILITIES						
	Non-current Liabilities						
	(a) Financial Liabilities						
	(i) Borrowing			14.10	14.03	17.56	39.84
	(i) Other financial liabilities			37.10	37.10	46.02	46.02
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Provisions			21.97	21.97	21.97	21.97
	(d) Other Non-current liabilities			0.00	15.19	0.00	15.19
	Total Non-current Liabilities			73.17	88.28	85.54	123.01
(4)	Current Liabilities						
	(a) Financial Liabilities						
	(i) Borrowings			1222.90	1398.35	1222.90	1376.00
	(i) Trade payables			5.01	4.46	5.16	4.60
	(iii) Other financial liabilities			582.78	512.27	582.78	512.27
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Provisions			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(d) Other Current liabilities			0.97	28.80	1.15	28.98
	Total Current Liabilities			1811.67	1943.89	1811.99	1921.85
	Total			2990.82	3240.94	2994.60	3244.72



## ક્યુપિડ લિમિટેડે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૫ બીજા ત્રિમાસિકમાં અત્યાર સુધીનું શ્રેષ્ઠ ત્રિમાસિક પ્રદર્શન નોંધાવ્યું



અમદાવાદ, ક્યુપિડ લિમિટેડે (ક્યુપિડ, કંપની), આજે જાહેરાત કરી છે કે તેમણે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૫ બીજા ત્રિમાસિક (૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર ૨૦૨૫ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલ ત્રિમાસિક) દરમિયાન તેના નિર્મિતિમાં સૌથી મજબૂત ત્રિમાસિક પ્રદર્શન કર્યું છે. કંપનીએ ત્રીજા અને ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક માટે વધુ સારા રત્ન-રેટને ટ્રેડિંગ કરીને ખતિ મજબૂત બનાવી છે, જેનાથી બંને ત્રિમાસિક વિક્રમજન ત્રિમાસિક બનાવ કરી આગળ વધી રહ્યા છે. મુખ્યત્વે બીજી અર્ધવાર્ષિક હંમેશા પ્રથમ અર્ધવાર્ષિક કરતા વધુ સારું રહ્યું છે, જે મજબૂત

## ઓક્ટોબર મહિનામાં વડોદરા મંડળની ઉપલબ્ધિઓ



અમદાવાદ, પશ્ચિમ રેલવેના વડોદરા મંડળે ઓક્ટોબર મહિનામાં યાત્રી સેવા, માલ લોડિંગ, ટિકિટ તપાસ, સંસ્કાર, યાત્રી સુવિધાઓ જેવા બેગમાં પ્રમાણશીલ પ્રદર્શન પ્રાપ્ત કર્યું. આ ઉપલબ્ધિઓ પશ્ચિમ રેલવેના વડોદરા મંડળના મંડળ રેલવે મેનેજર શ્રી રાજ ભટ્ટના ગતિશીલ નેતૃત્વ અને અમુલ્ય માર્ગદર્શનમાં શક્ય થઈ છે. વડોદરા મંડળ દ્વારા દિવાળી અને છઠ્ઠ પૂજના તહેવારોની સિગ્નલ દરમિયાન યાત્રીઓની સુવિધા અને આરામદાયક યાત્રા સુનિશ્ચિત કરવા માટે સર્વશ્રેષ્ઠ વ્યવસ્થાપન કરવામાં આવ્યું. મંડળ દ્વારા સંચાલિત નિયમિત અને દે સ્પેશિયલ ટ્રેનોના ૧૬ ફેરા મારફતે લગભગ ૩૦ લાખથી વધુ યાત્રીઓને ઉત્તર પ્રદેશ, બિહાર અને પશ્ચિમ બંગાળમાં પોતાના મુકામ સુધીની યાત્રા કરી છે. વડોદરા મંડળ દ્વારા ૧૦, ગોરખપુર, કોલકાતા, કોટકાટ, જયનગર અને સમસ્તીપુર માટે સ્પેશિયલ ટ્રેનો ચલાવવામાં આવી. સંચાલિત ટ્રેનોની સાથે સાથે સ્પેશિયલ ટ્રેનોનું સંચાલન મંડળ માટે પડારજન કર્યું, આ પરિસ્થિતિઓમાં પણ ઓક્ટોબર મહિનામાં મંડળમાં ટ્રેનોની

સમયાવધાનતા ૯૧.૭૩ ટકા રહી. વડોદરા માર્શિયલ યાર્ડની પ્રથમ વાર ક્ષાટક રાજધાની ક્ષારકોષ માટે ઓટો ટ્રેક્ટરની લોડિંગ કરીને સફળતા પ્રાપ્ત કરવામાં આવી. ઓક્ટોબર મહિનામાં મંડળે માલ લોડિંગના બેગમાં ૧.૨૮ કરોડ રૂપિયાની આવક મેળવવામાં આવી. વડોદરા મંડળના વાણિજ્ય વિભાગના ટિકિટ કર્મચારીઓની સત્કર્તા અને મનનતા પરિણામે રૂ. ૨.૨ કરોડની અત્યાર સુધીની સર્વોચ્ચ વસુલાત નોંધવામાં આવી, જે નવેમ્બર ૨૦૨૧ ના પાછલા વિક્રમ રૂ. ૧.૯૮ કરોડના પાર કરી ગઈ છે. મંડળ માટે સંસ્કાર સર્વોપરિ છે, ૪૧ રેલવે કર્મચારીઓને સુરક્ષિત રૂબરૂ સંચાલનમાં ઉત્કૃષ્ટ કામ અમલીકરણ માટે સન્માનિત કરવામાં આવ્યા. આ રેલવે કર્મચારીઓને તેમની જુદી દરમિયાન તેમની સજ્જતા અને સત્કર્તાને કારણે અમંગલ થટનાઓને રોકવામાં તેમના યોગદાન માટે પ્રમાણ-પત્ર અને મેડલ અર્પણ કરીને સન્માનિત કરવામાં આવ્યા. ટ્રેન સંચાલનમાં વિકળતાઓને થટાડવા અને સંસ્કારમાં વૃદ્ધિ કરવા માટે મહત્તી સેક્શન એક્સલ કાઉન્ટરને સાધન યાર્ડમાં લગાવવામાં આવ્યું છે. સાથે જ મહેમુદાદસ દેશનના એલસી ગેટ નંબર ૨૮૦ પર ઈલેક્ટ્રિકલ લિફ્ટિંગ બેરિયરના બદલીકરણના કામને પૂર્ણ કરવામાં આવ્યું. ત્રિશામિતી-જેઠ સેક્શનના પ્રતાપનગર-ભાઈ ઈસ્ટેશન વચ્ચે કોલિંગ સુવિધાની જોગવાઈ કરવા અને 'કે' ક્લાસ દેશનને 'મ' ક્લાસ દેશનમાં અપડેડ કરવાના કામ હેઠળ, ફુલ દેશન પર નવા સેન્ટ્રલાઈઝડ ઈલેક્ટ્રીકલ કરી દેવામાં આવ્યું છે. પશ્ચિમ રેલવેના વડોદરા મંડળ સેવા, સંસ્કાર અને ગતિના મુળ મંત્રને આત્મસાત કરીને પ્રગતિના પંથ પર અગ્રેસર છે.

**R & B Denims Limited**  
CIN: L17120GJ2010PLC062949  
Regd. Office: Block No.467, Sachin Palsana Road, Palsana, Surat-394315, Gujarat, India.  
Tel+91 9601281648 Website: www.rmbdenims.com Email:- info@rmbdenims.com

**NOTICE OF SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGING OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES**  
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") vide its circular dated July 02, 2025 has introduced a Special Window for re-lodgement of transfer requests for physical shares. Pursuant to said circular, investor who had submitted transfer requests for physical share prior to April 01, 2019 (the date from which transfer of securities in physical form was discontinued), and whose requests were rejected or returned due to deficiencies, are now provided an opportunity to re-lodge such transfer requests.  
Eligible investor may re-lodge their earlier request with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA), Bigshare Services Private Limited along with requisite documents and rectifying deficiency, if any during the special window period i.e. July 7, 2025 till January 06, 2026. Investors are hereby informed that pursuant to the said circular the securities re-lodged for transfer shall only be issued in demat form after following due process for transfer-cum-demat. Investor can send on any address given below.  

<b>R&amp;B Denims Limited</b> To, The Company Secretary Block No. 467 Sachin Palsana Road, Palsana, Surat - 394315 Tel.: +91-9601281648 Email: info@rmbdenims.com	<b>Bigshare Services Private Limited</b> Unit: R&B denims Limited Office No S6-2, 6th floor Pinnacle Business Park, Off to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400093, India. Tel.: (91)22-62638200 Email: info@bigshareonline.com
--	---

We urge all the investors who had submitted transfer requests in the past and are yet to receive transferred shares due to deficiencies, to take benefit of this special window introduced in the interest of investors.

**For R & B Denims Limited**  
Sd/-  
Sujata Chirag Dudharejiya  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
M. No: A71210

Place: Surat  
Date: 15/11/2025

## વર્લ્ડ ડાયબિટીસ ડે - અમદાવાદ શહેરમાં ૧૦૩ કેન્દ્રો ઉપર ડાયબિટીસ અને જાગૃતિ અભિયાન યોજાયું



અમદાવાદ, અમદાવાદ મેડિકલ એસોસિએશન (AMA) દ્વારા અમદાવાદ મ્યુનિસિપલ કોર્પોરેશન (AMC) અને ઈન્ટરનેશનલ ડાયબિટીસ ફેડરેશન સાથે ઈસ્ટ એશિયા (IOF SEA)ના સહયોગથી અને અમદાવાદ ફેમિલી ફિઝિશિયન એસોસિએશન (AFPA) ના સમર્થનથી, વર્લ્ડ ડાયબિટીસ ડે નિમિત્તે સવારના સમયે જે સ્થળોએ જાહેર જનતાની અવજન-અવર વધુ પ્રમાણમાં રહેતી હોય તેવા સમગ્ર અમદાવાદના ૧૦૩ સ્થળોએ સવારના ૭:૦૦ થી ૮:૦૦ કલાક દરમિયાન ડાયબિટીસ સ્ક્રીનિંગ અને જાગૃતિ કાર્યક્રમનું આયોજન કરવામાં આવ્યું હતું. જેમાં પરિમલ ગાંધી ખાતે મુખ્ય કાર્યક્રમનું આયોજન કરવામાં આવ્યું હતું, જેમાં નાગરિકોએ મહત્વ ભરત સુગર સ્ક્રીનિંગ, બ્લડ પ્રેશર ચેક-અપ, વરિષ્ઠ ડોક્ટરો દ્વારા ડાયબિટીસ જાગૃતિ સંદેશ, ફિટનેસ પાર્ટનર્સ દ્વારા યુઆ/ફિટનેસ સત્ર અને નિષ્ણાત

## વડોદરાની એમ. એસ. યુનિવર્સિટીના ૭૪મા દીક્ષાંત સમારોહમાં કુલ ઉપડ સુવર્ણપદકો એનાયત કરાયા

ગાંધીનગર એસ.એમ. સયાજીરાવ સયાજીરાવ દીક્ષાંત સમારોહમાં રાજધાનીમાં આચાર્ય દેવરાજ અને શિક્ષણ મંત્રી શ્રી ડૉ. પ્રભુમન વાજા સહિતના મહાનુભાવો દ્વારા કુલ ઉપડ સુવર્ણપદકો એનાયત કરવામાં આવ્યા હતા. ૨૨૮ સુવર્ણપદક મેળવનારાઓમાં ૧૬૩ વિદ્યાર્થીનીઓ અને ૬૬ વિદ્યાર્થીઓનો સમાવેશ થાય છે. દીક્ષાંત પ્રવચનમાં રાજધાનીમાં આચાર્ય દેવરાજ અને સુવર્ણપદક મેળવનારા અને પદવી પ્રાપ્ત કરનાર વિદ્યાર્થીઓને અભિનંદન પાઠવ્યાં ઉજવણી ભવિષ્યની કામના કરતા જણાવ્યું હતું. આજનો દિવસ મહત્વનો હોવાની સાથે મંથન કરવાનો પણ છે. વિકસિત ભારત અને આત્મનિર્ભર ભારત માટે આપણે ચું ચોગદાન આપી શકીએ, તે દીક્ષાંત સમારોહના પર્વિત દિવસે ચોક્કસથી વિચારવું જોઈએ. પ્રધાનમંત્રીશ્રી નરેન્દ્રભાઈ મોદી ભારતના ભવ્ય અને સમૃદ્ધ વારસા તેમજ ગૌરવને ટીકી પ્રસ્થાપિત કરી તેને આગળ વધાવવાનું કામ કરી રહ્યા છે. ત્યારે સમાજને શિક્ષિત, વિકસિત અને સમૃદ્ધ બનાવવાની જવાબદારી વડોદરાના શિરે હોય છે. સમાજજડવાણનો ભાવ રાખીને શિક્ષણ મંત્રી શ્રી ડૉ. પ્રભુમન

વાજાએ મહાઈ વેટ વ્યક્તે આપેલી શાન અને કર્મની વિભાવનાને ટીકીને જણાવ્યું હતું કે, પદવી મેળવ્યા બાદ વિદ્યાર્થીઓની જવાબદારી માત્ર વ્યક્તિગત ઉત્કર્ષ પૂરતી સીમિત ન રહેતા, રાષ્ટ્ર નિર્માણ અને સમાજ કલ્યાણના પવિત્ર કાર્યમાં સક્રિય યોગદાન આપવાની હોય છે. એમ. એસ. યુનિવર્સિટીનો ઉદ્દેશ શિક્ષણને ફેલાવો છે અને મુખ્યમંત્રી શ્રી ભુપેન્દ્રભાઈ પટેલની નેતૃત્વવાળી ગુજરાત સરકારનો લક્ષ્ય પૂર્ણ શિક્ષણના સતત ફેલાવ સાથે વિકસતા શિખરો સર કરવાનો છે. શિક્ષણ મંત્રી શ્રી ડૉ. વાજાએ વધુમાં ઉમેર્યું હતું કે, વડાપ્રધાન શ્રી નરેન્દ્રભાઈ ના કુશળ નેતૃત્વમાં નવી રાષ્ટ્રીય શિક્ષણ નીતિના અમલીકરણથી ભારતીય શાનની ગૌરવપૂર્ણ પરંપરાનું પુનરોત્થાન થયું છે. આ નવી શિક્ષણ નીતિમાં મહારાજા સયાજીરાવ ગાયકવાડના ગુજરાતી વિદ્યાલય અને ગેરસંચાલના પદ્ધતિ દર્શન થાય છે. પોતાના વડોદરા સંબંધિત ઉલ્લેખ કરીને શિક્ષણ મંત્રીશ્રીએ ડૉ. ભાખાસાહેબ આંબેડકરની મહારાજા સયાજીરાવ ગાયકવાડે એનાયત કરેલી ડિગ્રીનો ઉલ્લેખ કર્યો હતો.

## "ENGIMACH 2025"માં લેટેસ્ટ ટેકનોલોજીની મશીનરીની વિશાળ શ્રેણી પ્રસ્તુત થશે



અમદાવાદ, ભારતમાં મેન્યુફેક્ચરિંગ સેક્ટરનો ઝડપથી વિકાસ થઈ રહ્યો છે અને આ સેક્ટર ચોથી ઓછોગતિ ક્ષતિને ઉત્પાદકપૂર્વક અપનાવી રહ્યું છે. તેવામાં દેશમાં મેન્યુફેક્ચરિંગ ટેકનોલોજી માટે અગ્રણી આંતરરાષ્ટ્રીય પ્લેટફોર્મ તરીકે ઓગસ્ટમાં "ENGIMACH 2025" પ્રદર્શન, ભવિષ્યના મેન્યુફેક્ચરિંગ લેન્ડસ્કેપને આકાર આપતા વૈશ્વિક ડિગ્રીજે, MSMEs અને ઉપરના સ્ટાર્ટઅપ સંસ્કૃતિની નવીનાવાઓને પ્રદર્શિત કરવા માટે યોજાય છે. તેની ૧૭મી આવૃત્તિમાં, "ENGIMACH" દેશના ચોથી વિશાળ સતરના મેન્યુફેક્ચરિંગ ટેકનોલોજી પ્રદર્શનમાં એક બની ગયું છે. આ પ્રદર્શન, ૩ થી ૭ સિપ્તેમ્બર દરમિયાન ગાંધીનગરના હાલિયર એક્સિબિશન સેન્ટર ખાતે યોજાય છે. તેમાં ૧૬થી વધુ દેશોના ૧,૦૦૦+ પ્રદર્શકો ભાગ લેશે, જેમાં ૧૦૦ થી વધુ આંતરરાષ્ટ્રીય

## સાયન્સ સિટી ખાતે વર્લ્ડ ક્વોલિટી ડેની ઉજવણી



અમદાવાદ, વર્લ્ડ ક્વોલિટી ડેના અવસર પર ગુજરાત કાઉન્સિલ ઓફ સાયન્સ સિટી ખાતે ભ્યુરો ઓફ ઈન્ડિયન સ્ટાન્ડર્ડ્સ (BIS) દ્વારા ગુજરાતના જાગૃતિ માટે એક માહિતીસભર કાર્યક્રમનું આયોજન કરવામાં આવ્યું. કાર્યક્રમમાં વિવિધ શાળાઓમાંથી અંદાજિત ૩૦૦થી વધુ વિદ્યાર્થીઓએ ઉમેગભરે ભાગ લીધો. આ કાર્યક્રમમાં ડૉ. અમદાવાદના વાજા શ્રી સુમિત સંગેરે ભાગલોને ગુણવત્તાની મુળભૂત સમજ આપી અને રોજિંદા જીવનમાં ગુણવત્તાનું અનુભવ વસ્તુઓ કેમ જરૂરી છે તેની સુંદર અસર

**GUJARAT NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED**  
CIN : L27100GJ1991PLC016158  
Regd. Office: 906-910, 9th Floor, ANAM-1, Nr. Parimal Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006, Gujarat, India  
Ph: 079 3521 9058 Web: www.gnrfl.in Email: info@gnrfl.in

**UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025**  
The Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on Friday, 14th November, 2025, have approved and taken on record the statement of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2025 along with Limited Review Report thereon in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.  
The aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2025 along with Limited Review Report thereon are available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the website of company at www.gnrfl.in and can also be accessed by scanning below Quick response (QR) Code:  
  
For Gujarat Natural Resources Limited  
SD/-  
Shalin Shah  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00297447  
Date : 14-11-2025  
Place: Ahmedabad

**POWER AND INSTRUMENTATION (GUJARAT) LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: B-1104 Sankalp Iconic, Opp. Vikram Nagar, Iscon Temple Cross Road, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380054  
E-mail: priyacs@grouppower.org website: www.grouppower.org

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**  
The Board of Directors of the company, at the meeting held on Friday, November 14, 2025, approved the unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025. ("Financial Results")  
The financial Results along with the Limited Review Report of the statutory Auditors thereon are available on the company's website at https://grouppower.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/Quarterly-Result-for-the-Quarter-and-half-year-ended-September-30-2025-1.pdf and can be accessed through the given QR code.  
  
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Power and Instrumentation (Gujarat) Limited  
SD/-  
Padmaraj Padmnabhan Pillai  
Managing Director  
(DIN:00647590)  
Date: 14/11/2025  
Place: Ahmedabad



નવી દિલ્હી ખાતે આયોજિત નેશનલ કોન્કલેવમાં પીએમ જનમનના શ્રેષ્ઠ અમલીકરણ માટે ગુજરાતને રાષ્ટ્રપતિ શ્રીમતી દ્રૌપદી મુર્મુના હસ્તે 'બેસ્ટ પર્ફોમિંગ સ્ટેટ'નો પુરસ્કાર

સમયમયપદાંમાં ખાસ નજીયા આજીજિત થયો (PVTG)ને આરોગ્ય, શિક્ષણ, મામાગણતર સુવિધાઓ, પાણી, વીજળી, આજીવન અને કંડેરિટિવિટી સામાજિક સુવિધાઓ પરથી તેમનું પામાજીક વ્યવસ્થા કરવાનો છે. ગુજરાતમાં ખાસ પ ખાસ નજીયા આજીજિત થયો (PVTG) વસે છે, જેમાં શાશ્વતી, કોટાપાળ્યા, પહાર, સિદ્ધી અને કોલ્યા જ્યોનો સમાવેશ થાય છે.

ઈન્સ્ટીટેશન, વન ધન વિકાસ કંન્સેરો તેમજ મટ્ટીપાળ્યા સેન્ક્રોરોની સમાપ્તાનો સમાવેશ થાય છે. આ વિશાલ હેઠળ આ સમુદાયના કોલ્યાના કર-પરિવારોના સર્વેરી કરી કરે છે. સુવિધાઓ જરૂર છે, અને ક્યાં દેખેલો ગેપ પહેલો છે, તે શોધીતે મુકેલો સુવિધાઓના લક્ષ્યાંક નક્કી કરવામાં આવ્યા છે, અને તે મુજબ તેમને પામાજી સુવિધાઓ પરથી પાવામાં આવી રહી છે.

ગજરાત રાજ્યમાં પંચેમ

૩૬ રોકાણકારો પોન્ઝી સ્કીમનો ભોગ બન્યા

હિમનંતર, સાવરકેરના પાલકોએ હિમનંતરમાં પોતી સીંઈ દારૂ મોકલવાની રૂપિયાની હાલતની રીતમાં આવી લોકોની ઘટના સામે આવી જેમાં અલગ-અલગ પડેકોરમાં રોડાક પોલીસે અલગ-અલગમાં આ પડેકો લોકોની ઘટનામાં આવી લોકોની

સિંહમતનગર જી રિવિઝન પોલીસ સ્ટેશનમાં ફરિયાદ નોંધાઈ છે. સમગ્ર મામલે પોલીસે શહેરમાં ૬ બીબીબલ ફેમિલી નામની પોન્ની સ્કીમ ચલાવતા સંચાલક સહિતના લોકો સામે ગુનો નોંધીને એક મિલિયા સહિત બે આરોપીની ૫૨૫૪૮ કરી છે. પોલીસે રોજગારદાતા નિવેદન પોલીસે આગળની કાર્યવાહી હાથ ધરી છે. રાજ્યમાં પોન્ની સ્કીમનો જાણે રાફ્ટો રાફ્ટમાં એક એક બાદ એક પોન્ની સ્કીમની ઘટના સામે આવી રહી છે. તેવામાં સિંહમતનગર જી રિવિઝન પોલીસ સ્ટેશનમાં ૬ બીબીબલ ફેમિલીના સંચાલક સહિત બે લોકો સામે ફરિયાદ નોંધવામાં આવી છે.

થાપણો, વીમાની રકમ, ડિવિડન્ડ, મ્યુચ્યુઅલ ફંડ બેલેન્સ અને પેન્શન



દાવો ન કરાયેલી નાણાકીય સંપત્તિઓ પર રાષ્ટ્રવ્યાપી જાગૃતિ અભિયાન "તમારી મૂડી, તમારો અધિકાર" ૧ ઓક્ટોબર થી ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર ૨૦૨૫ ચલાવવામાં આવી રહ્યું છે: આ અભિયાન 3A વ્યૂહરચના - જાગૃતિ, સુલભતા અને કાર્યવાહી પર ધ્યાન કેન્દ્રિત કરે છે

વિવિધ નાણાકીય સંસ્થાઓના કુલ ૧૭૭.૮૮ લાખ રૂપિયાના ધવાઓનો શ્રી કવચમાં આચાર્ય હતા. રાજકોટમાં એન્જિનિયરિંગ એસોસિએશન હોલ ખાતે આ શિબિરનું આયોજન કરવામાં આવ્યું હતું. જેનો શુભારંભ શ્રી મિત્રીદેશકુમાર, ઉપ-રાષ્ટ્રપ્રમુખ, શ્રી મિત્રીદેશ સ્ટેટ બેંક ઓફ ઇન્ડિયામાં આચાર્ય હતાં. શિબિરમાં શ્રી મનુ મિતલ આર.ડી. ઇન્ડિયાપ્રમુખ, બેંક ઓફ પારસી, રાજકોટ, શ્રી સારોજ કુમાર રાઉટ, ઉપ-રાષ્ટ્રપ્રમુખ, મુનિયન બેંક ઓફ ઈન્ડિયા, રાજકોટ શ્રદ્ધાના પારસીઓ શ્રીમતી શક્તિબેનો પણ તથ્ય અન્ય નિમિત્ત

વિભાગના પ્રતિનિધિઓ અને તમામ બેંકોના ઉપસ્થિતિમાં, જાણકારી, બાબતથી અને અધિકાર સ્પષ્ટતા હતા. કુલ ૫૯૫ દાવેદારોને દાવાઓના સર્ટિફિકેટો અનામત કરવામાં આવ્યા હતા તથા વિવિધ નાણાકીય સંસ્થાઓના કુલ ૪૨૨ લાખ રૂપિયાના દાવાઓ મંજૂર કરવામાં આવ્યા હતા.

वडोदराમાં પંડિત દીનદયાળ ઉપાધ્યાય નગર ગૃહ, આજવા રોડ ખાતે શિબિરનું આયોજન કરવામાં આવ્યું હતું.

શિશિરનો શુભારંભ શ્રી લક્ષ્મીકાંત દાસ ઉપ મહાપ્રબંધક, બેંક ઓફ બરોડા, બરોડા ગ્રામ તથા શ્રી મેહુલ દવે, ઉપ મહાપ્રબંધક અને મેહુલ પ્રમખ. બેંક ઓફ બરોડા.

વડોદરામાં સ્થા સેન્ટરની યુવતીના અપહરણમાં નવો  
દરરોજ નરન દી નગતી યમ દીધા અને ત્રીસો દિવસો

વડોદરા, વડોદરાના સમા-સાવલી રોડ વિસ્તારમાં આવેલા એક સ્થા સેન્ટરમાં કારમાં વકાર નામનો પુરુષ અને ફજરીન નામની મહિલા બેઠા હતા. વકારે યવતીના વાળ ખેંચી, ચપ્પુ

આચાર્ય યુવતીના અપહરણના સમાચારો રિસમામાં યોગાવાની વિગતો સામે આવી છે. પીતીએ પોલીસ સમક્ષ વ્યવસ્થા કરી કે તેનું અપહરણ કરી, તેને નગ્ન કરી નવચવામાં આવી હતી અને મોઢે જોડે મારી, અરમ મુલકના અમ હઈ તેની હાલતને પ્રસસ કરવામાં આવી છે. આ સમસનીય કેસ ક્રિયાત્મક બસ પોલીસે જણ આરોપીઓની અટકાવ કરી છે.

પોલીસે સૂચોપાલેથી મળતી માહિતી મુજબ પીડિતાએ જણાવ્યું કે તેની સાથે અગાઉ કામ કરતી શિવાની મોરેને તેણે રૂ. ૧૧,૦૦૦ આપ્યા હતા, જેમાંથી રૂ. ૬,૬૦૦ લેવા બાકી હતા. શિવાનીએ નાંદરી છોડી દીધી હોવાથી પીડિતા દસ-બાર દિનસથી પોતાના રૂપિયા માંગી રહી છે.

૨૩ ઓક્ટોબરની રાત્રે ૧૦ વાગ્યે શિવાનીએ પીડિતાને ફોન કરી સ્પા સેન્ટરની પાછળ બોલાવી હતી. પીડિતા ત્યાં પહોંચતા શિવાનીએ કોઈને ફોન કર્યો અને ગણતરીની સેકન્ડમાં જ એક કાર આવી પહોંચી. ત્યાં અત્યાચારની હદ પાર કરવામાં આવી હતી.

આરોપીઓએ ગેસ પર ચાકું ગરમ કરી પીડિતાને બંને પગે, નાક પર, હાથના પંજા પર અને કાન પાસે ડામ દીધા હતા.

**LYPSA GEMS & JEWELLERY LIMITED**  
[ CIN NO. L28990GJ1995PLC028270 ]  
Regd. Add : Wing A, 2nd Block, 202-302, Orchid Complex, Opp. HDFC Bank, Chhapi-Projapura Road, Chhapi, Vadga  
Banaskantha, Gujarat - 385210.  
Corp. Office : 312A, Pancharaha, Mama Parmanand Marg, Opera house, Mumbai -400004, Email : info@lypsa.in

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/ Half Year Ended 30th September 2025

	STANDALONE
--	------------

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year to date
	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-06-2024	

	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from Operations (net)	716.76	115.04	275.93	831.80	417.70	1,668.23

Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period ( before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	9.84	2.39	1.45	12.23	8.88	(1.51)
---	------	------	------	-------	------	--------

Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	9.84	2.39	1.45	12.23	8.88	(1.51)
--	------	------	------	-------	------	--------

Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary and / or Extraordinary items)	9.84	2.39	1.45	12.23	8.88	(1.51)
---	------	------	------	-------	------	--------

[illegible]

and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	9.84	2.39	1.45	12.23	8.88	(151)
Equity Share Capital	3,048.40	3,048.40	3,048.40	3,048.40	3,048.40	3,048.40

Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as per balance sheet of respective companies	2,940.40	2,940.40	2,940.40	2,940.40	2,940.40	2,940.40
---	----------	----------	----------	----------	----------	----------

Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items)					(1.29)
--	--	--	--	--	--------

a. Basic:	0.03	0.01	0.00	0.04	0.03	0.01
-----------	------	------	------	------	------	------

b. Diluted :	0.03	0.01	0.00	0.04	0.03	0.03
--------------	------	------	------	------	------	------

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges.

Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. ([www.lypsa.in](http://www.lypsa.in))

For Lypsa Gems & Jewellery Limited  
sdl.

Place : Mumbai	Director
----------------	----------

તમામ બેંકોના અધિકારીઓ, આણંદમાં ટાઉન હોલ ખાતે પણ અમરેશ રંજન, શ્રેણિય નિદેશક,  
લાહડકો, લાભાર્થીઓ ઉપસ્થિત રહ્યા આ શિબિરનું આયોજન કરવામાં ભારતીય રિઝર્વ બેંક દ્વારા કરવામાં  
હતા. આવ્ય હતાં. જેનો શુભારંભ શ્રી આવ્યો હતો.



**MERCURY  
EV TECH LIMITED**

# MERCURY EV-TECH LIMITED

(CIN: L27109GJ1986PLC008770)

(Reg Office: Block No. 28, National Highway No. 8, Nanglej, Vadodra,  
Karjan, Gujarat, India, 391243)

E-mail id: [cs@mercuryevtech.com](mailto:cs@mercuryevtech.com) website: <https://mercuryevtech.com/>  
Phone No: +91 265 2222777

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025

Pursuant to Regulation 32 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of Mercury EV-Tech Limited ("the Company") at its meeting held on November 14, 2025 has approved the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025 along with Limited Review Report submitted by the Statutory Auditors.

The aforementioned Audited Financial results along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on <https://mercuryevtech.com/investor.html> and the said financial results can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:



**For Mercury EV-Tech Limited**

Sd/-

Jayesh Raichandbhai Thakkar

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN-01631093

**Date:- 16.11.2025**

**Place:- Vadodra**

[illegible][illegible]

<p>3. ઉપરના માહિતી સેબી (સિરિંગ આઈવોરિસ એન્ડ ડિસ્કોર્સ ફિવાયર્સેટ્સ) રેગ્યુલેશન, ૨૦૧૫ ના મુજબ લગ ૩૩ હેક્ટર સેલે એસેસરીમાં થઈને કરાયેલા અન-ચોરિડેડ સેલેસમાંથી નિર્માણ થયેલ સિરિંગના ઉત્પાદકોના વિગતવાર ધોરણોની સીટ</p>				
<p>4. ઉપરના પદ્ધતિમાં આઈવોરિસ પદ્ધતિની સમીક્ષા આઈટી કંપની દ્વારા કરવામાં આવી હતી અને ત્યારબાદ વજ વોચર, ૨૦૧૫ ના રીજ ચેન્જોથી સેબીના ઓફિસ ઓફ ડાયરેક્ટર ઓફ કોર્પોરેશનમાં આવી હતી, જેમાં નોંધવો એવું બતાવેલ છે કે</p>				
<p>5. ઉપરના પદ્ધતિમાં આઈવોરિસ પદ્ધતિની સમીક્ષા આઈવોરિસ એસેસરી ડિસ્ટ્રિક્ટ (BSE) બેન્કમાંથી (URL: www.bseindia.com) આઈવોરિસ ડિસ્ટ્રિક્ટ (URL: www.rupareefoods.com) પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે.</p>				
<p>6. પાણા પાણી/કાંઠાના અંકડાઓને લેવામાં આવેલા બેઝરની કિંમત જેવી કે સીની કુલુબદ/પુનરુચર્યાપત્તિ કરવામાં આવ્યા છે.</p>				
<p>30મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૫ ના રોજ સમાપ્ત થયેલા અંકડાઓ અને સર્વ પર્વના અનલોગોરિડેડ ઓપેરેટિંગ રીકર્ડનાં નાનાંચાંચ પદ્ધતિઓની સર્ક</p>				
વિગતો	વિમાનિક ના અંતે		છ પદ્ધતિ ના અંતે	
	30.06.૨૦૨૫ (બનામિકા સર્ક)	30.06.૨૦૨૪ (બનામિકા સર્ક)	30.06.૨૦૨૫ (બનામિકા સર્ક)	30.06.૨૦૨૪ (બનામિકા સર્ક)
ગુજા ભાગ (I-II)	233.16	0.00	0.00	233.16
ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	233.72	7.57	5.38	241.29
ગુજા ભાગ (I-II) અને ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-18.13
ગુજા પદ્ધતિના સમાપ્તમાં માલે થયેલી નોંધ / (લુપ્તગતી) (સમાપ્તમાં માલે / સમાપ્ત કરવામાં આવેલું પદ્ધતિ)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-18.13
ગુજા પદ્ધતિના સમાપ્તમાં માલે થયેલી નોંધ / (લુપ્તગતી) (સમાપ્તમાં માલે / સમાપ્ત કરવામાં આવેલું પદ્ધતિ)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-18.13
ગુજા ભાગ (I-II) અને ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	233.16	0.00	0.00	233.16
ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	233.72	7.57	5.38	241.29
ગુજા ભાગ (I-II) અને ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-18.13
ગુજા પદ્ધતિના સમાપ્તમાં માલે થયેલી નોંધ / (લુપ્તગતી) (સમાપ્તમાં માલે / સમાપ્ત કરવામાં આવેલું પદ્ધતિ)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-18.13
ગુજા ભાગ (I-II) અને ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	233.16	0.00	0.00	233.16
ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	233.72	7.57	5.38	241.29
ગુજા ભાગ (I-II) અને ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-18.13
ગુજા પદ્ધતિના સમાપ્તમાં માલે થયેલી નોંધ / (લુપ્તગતી) (સમાપ્તમાં માલે / સમાપ્ત કરવામાં આવેલું પદ્ધતિ)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-18.13
ગુજા ભાગ (I-II) અને ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	233.16	0.00	0.00	233.16
ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	233.72	7.57	5.38	241.29
ગુજા ભાગ (I-II) અને ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-18.13
ગુજા પદ્ધતિના સમાપ્તમાં માલે થયેલી નોંધ / (લુપ્તગતી) (સમાપ્તમાં માલે / સમાપ્ત કરવામાં આવેલું પદ્ધતિ)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-18.13
ગુજા ભાગ (I-II) અને ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	233.16	0.00	0.00	233.16
ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	233.72	7.57	5.38	241.29
ગુજા ભાગ (I-II) અને ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-18.13
ગુજા પદ્ધતિના સમાપ્તમાં માલે થયેલી નોંધ / (લુપ્તગતી) (સમાપ્તમાં માલે / સમાપ્ત કરવામાં આવેલું પદ્ધતિ)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-18.13
ગુજા ભાગ (I-II) અને ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	233.16	0.00	0.00	233.16
ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	233.72	7.57	5.38	241.29
ગુજા ભાગ (I-II) અને ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-18.13
ગુજા પદ્ધતિના સમાપ્તમાં માલે થયેલી નોંધ / (લુપ્તગતી) (સમાપ્તમાં માલે / સમાપ્ત કરવામાં આવેલું પદ્ધતિ)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-18.13
ગુજા ભાગ (I-II) અને ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	233.16	0.00	0.00	233.16
ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	233.72	7.57	5.38	241.29
ગુજા ભાગ (I-II) અને ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-18.13
ગુજા પદ્ધતિના સમાપ્તમાં માલે થયેલી નોંધ / (લુપ્તગતી) (સમાપ્તમાં માલે / સમાપ્ત કરવામાં આવેલું પદ્ધતિ)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-18.13
ગુજા ભાગ (I-II) અને ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	233.16	0.00	0.00	233.16
ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	233.72	7.57	5.38	241.29
ગુજા ભાગ (I-II) અને ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-18.13
ગુજા પદ્ધતિના સમાપ્તમાં માલે થયેલી નોંધ / (લુપ્તગતી) (સમાપ્તમાં માલે / સમાપ્ત કરવામાં આવેલું પદ્ધતિ)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-18.13
ગુજા ભાગ (I-II) અને ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	233.16	0.00	0.00	233.16
ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	233.72	7.57	5.38	241.29
ગુજા ભાગ (I-II) અને ગુજા પદ્ધતિ (IV)	-0.56	-7.57	-5.38	-18.13
ગુજા પદ્ધતિના સમાપ્તમાં માલે થયેલી નોંધ / (				



# Forget-Me-Not Day



**Vinod Chandrashekhar Dixit**  
Free-lance Journalist, Writer & Cartoonist  
(dixitpatrakar@yahoo.in)

10th November is a day to ensure that we really won't forget. Forget Me Not Day has been around since World War I, although it's often lost in the hustle and bustle of preparing for Thanksgiving. Charles Spurgeon English Particular Baptist preacher said "A good character is the best tombstone. Those who loved you and were helped by you will remember you when forget-me-nots have withered. Carve your name on hearts, not on marble." When each war ends, many Soldiers who returned wounded would require longer care to recover. During the 1920s there were not many organizations and services that supported the wounded soldiers. Thus Judge Robert S. Marx, who fought as a soldier in World War I, found a spark for the forget-me-not day when he was wounded on November 10th, 1918. Although there is

a common misconception that Forget Me Not Day pertains to people losing touch with one another, it's actually a day meant for us to celebrate our troops.

The day serves to honour all past and current United States Military veterans who bear the permanent scars of battle. The day is dedicated to all past and present US military veterans who have been permanently scarred by battle. The day was called Forget-Me-Not Day and funds were raised by selling forget-me-nots. The first published occurrence of this day was on December 17, 1921. Forget Me Not Day as we know it was established following World War I, when Judge Robert S. Marx, himself a WWI veteran, declared the holiday in honor of veterans who had suffered physical losses in the line of battle - those who had lost limbs, blood, and other integral body parts. Since Robert S. Marx was a law practitioner before joining WWI as a soldier, he continued practicing Law after his recovery. Soon, Robert S. Marx was chosen Judge, and his interest in the military veterans' affairs was seen afrent. He was seen making speeches and raising funds for this cause.

The Forget-Me-Not flower stands as the symbol for National Forget Me Not Day. It

grows in open, rocky places and the mountain areas of Alaska. Forget-Me-Not The day is reminiscent of the Great War. Wounded soldiers returned at the time, requiring long-term care after the conflict finished. While the situation of wounded veterans was not new, there were no services available to meet their needs. In addition, the administration was unprepared for the large number of wounded soldiers who returned. There were few programmes and organisations available to offer veterans the care and support they required.

In 1921, a campaign to commemorate and provide assistance to returning soldiers began in earnest. And it all started with a single injured soldier. Forget-me-nots represent true love and giving someone this flower means you truly love and respect this person. It is a testament to your relationships and promises the other person that you will never forget them in your thoughts. A symbol of fidelity and being truthful to someone you love. Let us send forget me not flowers to our loved ones as a simple way to show them how much they mean to us.

**(B-15 Jyoti-Kalash Satteli, Jodhpur Tekra, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380 015)**

Shree Rajeshwaranand Paper Mills Limited						
CIN: L21093GJ1991PLC0057244						
Regd Office: Bharuch Jhagadia Road, Govali, Gujarat, India - 392022						
E-mail: shreeajshwaranand@gmail.com; Contact: +91 98252 24333; Website: www.srpmil.com						
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025						
(₹ in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)(except per equity share data)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half-Yearly Ended		Year Ended	
	30th September, 2025	30th June, 2025	30th September, 2024	30th September, 2025	31st March 2025	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	0	0	4.64	0	8.67	13.55
2 Net profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-9.83	-1.23	2.15	-11.06	4.24	-1229.06
3 Net profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-9.83	-1.23	2.15	-11.06	4.24	-7237.38
4 Net profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-9.83	-1.23	2.15	-11.06	4.24	-7237.38
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	-9.83	-1.23	2.15	-11.06	4.24	-7237.38
6 Equity Share Capital	65.74	1245	1245	65.74	1245	1245
7 Other Equity						
8 Earning Per Share (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	-0.15	0	0	-0.17	0	-5.81
a) Basic (in Rs.)						
b) Diluted (in Rs.)						
Notes :						
1. The above un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2025, reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025.						
2. These Financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.						
3. The figures of previous period are regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to correspond to the figures of the current reporting period.						
4. Statement of Impact of Audit Classification being unmodified opinion for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025, Result is enclosed herewith.						
5. As per the approved Resolution Plan, share capital reduction and share capital allotment are currently in process. However, based on approval of the Board via its meeting held on 10th July, 2025 the company has filed with MCA form PAS -3 to give effect of capital reduction by Cancellation of 14,88,927 equity shares of promoters of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up.						
6. Reduction / Cancellation of equity shares held by public and allot 6,57,429 i.e. (6/six) equity shares in place of 100 (hundred) equity shares held by them and fraction if any will get cancelled without payment) Further the process of availing listing and trading approval for the same in under process with BSE.						
7. The Company's commercial operations have not yet commenced. During the year, the Company has primarily focused on completing the necessary statutory compliances, registrations, and other preliminary formalities required for commencing business activities.						
8. The Company was under the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) as per the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. During the CIRP period, the trading of the Company's equity shares on BSE Limited was suspended. The suspension of listing is still in effect as on the reporting date, and necessary steps are being undertaken by the management to restore the active trading status of the Company's shares.						
9. The full format of the year ended Financial Results is available on the websites of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com as well as on the website of the Company i.e. www.srpmil.com						
For and on behalf of Board of Directors Shree Rajeshwaranand Paper Mills Limited Sd/- Bhavesh Javerbhai Vekaria Managing Director						
Place: Bharuch, Gujarat Date: 14-11-2025						

**PRAVEG**  
Hotels • Resorts • Tents

**PRAVEG LIMITED**  
CIN: L24231GJ1995PLC024809  
Regd. Office: 18th Floor, Westport, Opp. Montecristo Banquet, Sindhu Bhawan Road, Thalje, Ahmedabad - 380058  
Phone: +91 79 27496737 | Website: www.dizcoverpraveg.com | E-mail: cs@praveg.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025				
(Rs. in lakhs, except per share data)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half-Year Ended	
	30/09/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2025
Revenue from Operations	3750.28	3143.95	7689.43	
Profit before exceptional items and tax	(891.15)	231.34	(1434.81)	
Profit before tax	(891.15)	231.34	(1434.81)	
Profit for the period	(921.81)	140.33	(1496.61)	
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(921.81)	140.33	(1496.61)	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10 each)	2614.07	2582.56	2614.07	
Other Equity excluding revaluation reserve*				
Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10 each)				
Basic (Not Annualised)	(3.70)	0.55	(6.05)	
Diluted (Not Annualised)	(3.58)	0.55	(5.85)	

\* Other equity excluding revaluation reserve for the year ended as on March 31, 2025 was INR 437.08 crore.

- Notes:
- The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2025.
  - Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

(Rs. in lakhs, except per share data)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half-Year Ended	
	30/09/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025
Revenue from Operations	2628.79	2369.41	5555.88
Profit before exceptional items and tax	(1013.43)	191.03	(1670.71)
Profit before tax	(1013.43)	191.03	(1670.71)
Profit for the period	(1013.43)	142.95	(1670.71)
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(1013.43)	142.95	(1670.71)

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

4 The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange's website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company's website [www.dizcoverpraveg.com](http://www.dizcoverpraveg.com).



For Praveg Limited  
Sd/-  
Vishnukumar Patel  
Chairman

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date : November 14, 2025

## Bharat Tex 2026 Announced - India's Global Textile Mega Event Returns in July 2026



Ahmedabad, Bharat Tex Trade Federation (BTTF) is gearing up to host the third edition of Bharat Tex - the country's premier global textiles and apparel event - from 14 to 17 July 2026 at the iconic Bharat Mandapam, New Delhi. The announcement was made today at a press conference organised by the Bharat Tex Trade Federation (BTTF) - a consortium of leading Export Promotion Councils (EPCs) and industry associations. The leadership shared the vision, scale, and key highlights of the upcoming edition, formally marking the start of preparations for Bharat Tex 2026. The First 2 editions of the Bharat Tex has already cemented its position as India's Global Mega Textiles Event. The second edition of Bharat Tex, held from 14 to 17 February 2025 at Bharat Mandapam and India Expo Centre & Mart, Greater Noida, was a resounding success. The event, spanning across 2.2 mill sqft., featured over 5,000+ exhibitors, 6,000 international buyers from 120+ countries, and attracted more than 1,20,000 visitors. With 80+ knowledge sessions, 8,000+ B2B/B2G meetings, and high-level policy dialogues, the edition generated export opportunities estimated at ~USD 2.5 billion and investment commitments of over ₹2,100 crore. (1-7)

## Maximus International Limited Reports Strong Q2 & H1 FY2025-26 Results

Ahmedabad, Maximus International Limited, a leading manufacturer and exporter of specialty lubricants and petroleum products, announced its financial results (limitedly reviewed) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025, posting robust growth across revenue, profitability, and key financial metrics.

Key Consolidated Financial Highlights (INR in Lakhs): Quarter-on-Quarter (QoQ) Performance - September 2025 vs June 2025 - Revenue for the quarter increased 16% to ₹4,584 lakhs from ₹3,952 lakhs in the preceding quarter, driven by higher volumes and improved realizations. EBITDA grew 24% to ₹482 lakhs, supported by operational efficiencies and disciplined cost control. Profit Before Tax (PBT) stood at ₹328 lakhs, registering a 32% sequential increase, while Profit After Tax (PAT) rose 20% to ₹279 lakhs. The Interest Service Coverage Ratio improved to 4.74 times, indicating stronger debt servicing capability. The Debt-Equity Ratio remained steady at the level of 0.68, reflecting a healthy capital structure. " Year-on-Year (YoY) Comparison - September 2025 vs September 2024 - On a year-on-year basis, revenue expanded 28%, with EBITDA up 25%, driven by sustained cost optimization and scale benefits. PBT and PAT recorded robust growth of 27% and 30%, respectively, underscoring sustained profitability and efficient resource utilization. (1-7)

## WESTERN RAILWAY - VADODARA DIVISION EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) FOR THE FRESH EMPANELMENT OF THE PRIVATE MULTISPECIALTY HOSPITAL

No. MD.173/GDA - Multispecialty Hospital Date : 12-11-2025

The Chief Medical Superintendent, Vadodara - Western Railway is inviting Expression of Interest (EOI) for the Fresh Empanelment of the Private Multispecialty Hospital - (Minimum 30 Beds) in Godhra, Modasa, Lunawada city or nearby for the railway beneficiaries of the Vadodara division residing in Godhra, Modasa, Lunawada city and nearby as per the Railway Board letter No. 2016/H-1/11/58/Policy dated 25/04/2018. The Expression of Interest (EOI) is invited for the survey and inspection along with proposal for Empanelment from the Private Multispecialty Hospitals as per the CGHS letter No. F. No. 5-16/CGHS(HQ)/HEC/ 2024(Part I) dated 03/10/2025 rates or lower providing full Multispecialty treatment including all Cardiac facility, Dialysis facility with OPD services and CT/MRI facilities if available under the roof. The interested hospitals may submit their consent for the survey and inspection of their hospital on or before 25/11/2025 along with detailed proposal and rates.

**Particular :** (1) Name of Work: Fresh Empanelment of the Private Multispecialty Hospital (minimum 30 beds) for full Multispecialty treatment including Full Cardiac facility with Dialysis unit facility with OPD services and CT/MRI facilities if available under one roof in Godhra, Modasa, Lunawada city or nearby for the railway beneficiaries of the Vadodara division residing in Godhra, Modasa, Lunawada city and nearby. The Empanelment will be as per the Railway Board letter No. 2016/H-1/11/58/Policy dated 25/04/2018. This Empanelment will be as per the latest letter No. F. No. 5-16/CGHS(HQ)/HEC/2024 (Part I) dated 03/10/2025 rates or lower. The items/Procedures/investigations etc mentioned in the CGHS letter will be according to that or lower rates and if not listed then it will be on the Hospital Rate List with the discount offered or otherwise. (2) Rate of Payment: a) Payment will be on billing systems as per the CGHS-NABH/Nabl or Non-NABH/Non-NABL as per the accreditation or lower rates as per the CGHS letter No. F. No. 5-16/CGHS(HQ)/HEC/2024(Part I) dated 03/10/2025 for the items/procedures/investigations etc listed or lower with offered discount as per choice or otherwise as mentioned by the Private Multispecialty Hospital. b) The items/ procedures/investigations etc which are not listed in latest CGHS letter will be as per the Hospital Rate list with the offered discount as per choice or otherwise. c) Medicines, Consumables will be paid as per the MRP with discount offered or otherwise. Implants if listed in CGHS will be paid on CGHS rate otherwise on the MRP with the discount offered or otherwise. (3) Period of work: The empanelment will be as per the Railway Board policy. This will be for two years from the date of signing the MOU for empanelment with the Private Hospital (Minimum 30 beds) after the sanction of the competent authority. Further extensions will be done as per the Mutual Agreement as per Railway Board Policy. (4) Submission of FDR/PBG: The Private Multispecialty Hospital who will be empanelled will have to submit the PBG as applicable as per the Railway Board letter No. 2022/H-1/19/3/NFIR Reps. Dated 07/11/2023. (5) Date of Submission of EOI : The interested Private Multispecialty Hospitals can submit their EOI for survey, inspection of their hospitals alongwith full proposal for empanelment on or before 25/11/2025. (6) Address for submission of EOI: Office of Chief Medical Superintendent, Division Railway Hospital, Pratapnagar, Vadodara-390004. The circular are available on the Website of Railway Board and other terms and conditions related to empanelment can be collected from the office in a soft copy. This Advertisement will also be uploaded on website: [www.wr.indianrailways.gov.in](http://www.wr.indianrailways.gov.in) BRC-252

Follow us on [@DMBRCWR](#) [@dm\\_vadodara](#) Like us on [Western Railway Vadodara Division](#)

## LYPSA GEMS & JEWELLERY LIMITED

CIN NO.L28990GJ1995PLC028270  
Regd. Add : Wing A, 2nd Block, 202-302, Oshchi Complex, Opp. HDFC Bank, Chhapi-Pirojpara Road,Chhapi, Vadgam, Banaskantha, Gujarat - 385210

Corp. Office : 312A, Pancharatna, Mama Parmarand Marg, Opera house, Mumbai -400004, Email : [info@lypsa.in](mailto:info@lypsa.in)

## Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/ Half Year Ended 30th September 2025

(Repees in Lacs except for share data)						
Sl No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-06-2025	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	716.76	115.04	275.93	831.80	417.70
2	Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period ( before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	8.84	2.39	1.45	12.23	8.88
3	Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period before Tax ( after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	9.84	2.39	1.45	12.23	8.88
4	Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period after Tax ( after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	9.84	2.39	1.45	12.23	8.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax) )	9.84	2.39	1.45	12.23	8.88
6	Equity Share Capital	2,948.40	2,948.40	2,948.40	2,948.40	2,948.40
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year					(1,299.33)
8	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each )					
a. Basic :		0.03	0.01	0.00	0.04	0.03
b. Diluted :		0.03	0.01	0.00	0.04	0.03

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. ([www.lypsa.in](http://www.lypsa.in))

Date : 14/11/2025  
Place : Mumbai  
For Lypsa Gems & Jewellery Limited  
Sd/-  
Director

## AI Expected to Resolve 50% of Service Cases in India by 2027, Salesforce Research

Ahmedabad, Salesforce, the world's #1 AI CRM\*, today announced findings from its latest State of Service report, revealing that AI is no longer just automating routine tasks; it is transforming how service teams work, grow, and deliver customer experiences. AI leaps in priority as service teams eye gains in speed, cost, and customer satisfaction- AI has vaulted up the priority list for Indian service leaders - from #7 to #2 in just a year. What hasn't changed is Indian service leaders' top focus: improving the customer



experience. This shift is already underway: Indian service teams estimate 30% of cases are currently handled by AI. By 2027, as AI agents - or digital labor - gain momentum, they project that figure will reach 50%. This transition reflects the

emergence of the agentic enterprise, where AI agents work alongside human teams as collaborative partners, reasoning and acting independently to handle routine tasks while employees focus on more complex, higher-value work. Beyond resolving more cases, teams are betting on AI agents to amplify their impact, from cutting service costs to improving customer satisfaction. Indian service professionals project that agentic AI will boost upsell revenue by 16%. (1-7)

## RELICAB CABLE MANUFACTURING LIMITED

CIN : L27201DD2009PLC004670  
Regd. Office : 57/1,(4-B) BENSLORE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE DUNETHA, DAMAN - 396210 (U.T) INDIA

## Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Yearly Ended 30th September, 2025

		3 Months Ended		6 Months Ended		Year Ended
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	9/30/2025	6/30/2025	9/30/2024	9/30/2025	3/31/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,364.51	1,075.28	1,112.42	2,439.78	1,730.25
2	Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	38.81	68.22	94.30	107.03	149.61
3	Net Profit after tax	29.58	54.07	80.82	83.65	121.76
4	Total comprehensive Income for the period	0.22	0.22	(3.79)	0.44	(3.79)
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,009.47	1,009.47	1,009.47	1,009.47	1,009.47
6	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)					
a) Basic (Rs.)		0.30	0.54	0.76	0.83	1.17
b) Diluted (Rs.)		0.30	0.54	0.76	0.83	1.17

- Note :
- The Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended 30th September 2025, have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2025. The above results are subject to 'limited review' by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
  - The Cashflow prepared by the company using Indirect method as stated in IND AS 7 - Statement of Cash Flows.
  - The Company has only one reportable primary business segment i.e. Cables, based on guiding principles given in AS 17 "Segment Reporting". Accordingly, the disclosure requirements as per IND AS are not applicable.
  - Previous period's figures have been regrouped/ reclassified where necessary, to conform with current period's presentation for the purpose of comparability.
  - Companies Financials has been prepared in accordance with IND AS, on account of migration to Main Board platform of BSE in List 'B' Group.
  - In accordance with Ind AS -115 - Revenue, GST is not included in Revenue from operations for the quarter ended 30th September 2025.
  - There are no investor complains received/pending as on 30th September 2025.
  - Under Micro and Small Enterprises as defined under Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Development Act, 2006 ("MSMED Act"), certain disclosures are required to be made relating to Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises. The Company is in process of compiling relevant information from its suppliers about their coverage under the said Act. Since the relevant information not available, the disclosure was made to the extent available in the books of accounts. However, the impact of interest, if any, that may be payable in accordance with the provision of this Act is not expected to be material.
  - The Board of Directors duly approved in its meeting, to purchased a motor vehicle for the exclusive use in the business operations and the vehicles has been registered in the name of "Mr Suhir Shah", as per the applicable motor vehicle registration norms. The registration in the name of the Director is solely for administrative convenience and in no way impacts the ownership, control, or beneficial interest of the Company in the said asset. The entire cost of the vehicle, will be fully borne by the Company. The asset has accordingly been capitalised under Property, Plant and Equipment in the books of account.

For and on behalf of the Board  
SD/-  
Suhir Shah  
(Managing Director)

Place : Damam  
Date : November 16, 2025

## PHYSICAL POSSESSION NOTICE

**ICICI Bank** Branch Office : ICICI Bank Ltd. Office Number 201-B, 2nd Floor, Road No. 1 Plot No. B3, WIFI IT PARK, Wagale Industrial Estate, Thane (West) - 400604.  
The Authorised ICICI Bank Officer under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued Demand Notices to the borrower(s) mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.  
Having failed to repay the amount, the Notice is issued to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described below, by exercising powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property. Any dealings with the property will be subject to charges of ICICI Bank Limited.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower(s)/ Loan Account Number	Description of Property/ Date of Physical Possession	Date of Demand Notice/ Amount in Demand Notice (Rs)	Name of Branch
1.	Shishupal Gangaram Singh/ Manju Singh/ LBAHR00006910583/ TBAHR00006891583	Flat No. 32, 3rd Floor, Evergreen Flats, Plot No. B-1 To B-3 Of Old Revenue Survey No. 163 & New Revenue Survey No. 308 Paikae, Village: Badkodora, Dist.: Bharuch, Ankleshwar-393002/ Nov 13, 2025	January 28,2025 Rs. 18,28,373.50/-	Ankleshwar